
 
 

To report a new claim: 
  

Employees: call the toll-free Claims Line at (800) 318-8870 ext. 1 
 

Members: send claim forms to CSDPool@tristargroup.net   
or call Claims Supervisor Nancy Gay at (720) 962-0222 ext. 3475 

 
CSD Pool Workers’ Compensation Dedicated Claims Team 

 
Main Phone: 720-962-0222 / Fax: 720-962-0301 

Email:  CSDPool@tristargroup.net  

Susan Hoover, Claims Assistant, Ext. 3214 
Email: susan.hoover@tristargroup.net 

 
Michael Hawkins, Senior Indemnity Adjuster, Ext. 3206 

Email: michael.hawkins@tristargroup.net 
As designated + District Names A-D 

 
Dionne LeBeau, Senior Adjuster, Ext. 3213 

Email: dionne.lebeau@tristargroup.net 
As designated + District Names E-Z 

 
Lisa Habegger, Claims Examiner III, Ext. 3225 

Email: lisa.habbeger@tristargroup.net 
 

Jonathan Beck, Medical Only Adjuster, Ext. 3231 
Email:  jonathan.beck@tristargroup.net 

 
Nancy Gay, Claims Supervisor, Ext. 3475 

Email: nancy.gay@tristargroup.net 
 

Brandi Kwiatkowski, Branch Manager, Ext. 4417 
Email: brandi.kwiatkowski@tristargroup.net 

 
Carleen Church, Nurse Case Manager, Ext. 3401 

Email: carleen.church@tristargroup.net 
  

TRISTAR Risk Management 
Mail Claims to: P.O. Box 2805, Clinton, IA, 52733-2805 
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